# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6494808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XIAN ZHI HE	01/08/2021
FAN YANG	01/08/2021
MICHELE GORI	01/08/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHANGHAI BLACK KING KONG INDUSTRIAL GROUP CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.26 QIUYUE ROAD, NO.5709 SHENJIANG ROAD, CHINA (SHANGHAI) PILOT FREE TRADE ZONE, PUDONG NEW AREA
Internal Address:	ROOM 1101, BUILDING 1
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	200120

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29763137

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (416)981-3366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 416-363-2775

Email: mlacroix@millmanip.com

Correspondent Name: MILLMAN IP INC. Address Line 1: 401 BAY ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2108, BOX 60

Address Line 4: TORONTO, ONTARIO M5H 2Y4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ROU-003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHELLE LACROIX

SIGNATURE: /Michelle Lacroix/

DATE SIGNED: 01/13/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=ROU-003 Assignment executed - He#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054909 FRAME: 0150

506448039

source=ROU-003 Assignment executed - Yang#page1.tif source=ROU-003 Assignment executed - Gori#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054909 FRAME: 0151

,·						
ASSIGNA	<b>MENT</b> -Pate	nt Applicat	ion	Docket Numb	er:ROU-003	
Whereas, t	he Assignor, c	omprising the	following name	d inventors:		
ASSIGNOR( INVENTOR		HE, Xian Zhi				
made and ir	vention entitle	d: BEARING	SWIVEL			
for which (Select one	an application of the following	for Letters Pa g):	tent of the Unit	ed States:		
!	ecuted concurre filed in the U.S.		demark Office o	on December 21	, 2020	
as U.	S. Patent Appli	cation Serial No	*************************	***************************************	*************	
ASSIGNEE			k King Kong Indu	,	·	
(Full Name, Address & (Shan)		;	loom 1101, Building 1, No.26 Qiuyue Road, No.5709 Shenjiang Road, China Shanghai) Pilot Free Trade Zone, Pudong New Area, 200120 hanghai. CHINA			
	s of acquiring be obtained th		at, title and int	erest in and to	said invention ar	id the Letters
of which i and transi in and to s continuati all Letters	is hereby ackn fers to Assigne said invention, ions, and cont Patent, includ	nowledged, Ass ie, its successo all application dnuations-in-pa	signor, intendir irs and assigns, s for Letters Pa art thereof, all o be obtained t	g to be legally the full and ex tent for said in rights to clair	able consideration, bound, hereby solution, hereby solution, including an priority based to ling any and all for	eils, assigns and interest all divisions, hereon, and
Ass will be ma	ignor hereby s de or entered	warrants that r into which wou	no assignment, ald conflict with	sale, agreeme this Assignme	nt or encumbranc nt.	e has been o
assigns or Assignor i testify in invention to execute	a legal reprenas knowledge any legal proc in the United all instrumen	sentative ther or possession eeding relating States of Amer its proper to ca	eof, to supply	all informations and making and secute all instructions in tountries in the countries in th	e Assignee or its single and evidence of practice of said in the comments proper to the name of the Astronoment, andicated below.	of which the invention, to patent the
SIGNATURE	TYPED OR PRII	NTEO NAME	SIGNATURE		DATE	
	HE, Xian	. Zhi	400	K	2021, 1	. 8
	TAO, Yu Qin	ıg	四子台 Signature of	Witness		

PATENT REEL: 054909 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNA	/IENT -Pate	nt Applicat	ion	Docket Number: ROU-003
Whereas, t	he Assignor, o	omprising the f	ollowing name	d inventors:
ASSIGNOR(	* -	YANG, Fan		
made and in	vention entitle	: BEARING	SWIVEL	
	an application of the following		ent of the Unit	ted States:
was f				on December 21, 2020
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Country)		Shanghai Black Room 1101, Bu	c King Kong Indu silding 1, No.26 C t Free Trade Zor	istrial Group Co., Ltd. Diuyue Road, No.5709 Shenjiang Road, China ne, Pudong New Area, 200120
	of acquiring		rt, title and int	erest in and to said invention and the Letters
of which i and transf in and to s continuati all Letters	s hereby acknown in the state of the state o	owledged, Ass e, its successo all application inuations-in-pa	ignor, intendir rs and assigns, s for Letters Pa art thereof, all be obtained t	good and valuable consideration, the receipting to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest tent for said invention, including all divisions, rights to claim priority based thereon, and therefor, including any and all foreign patent
				sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or this Assignment.
Ass assigns or Assignor I testify in a invention to execute	ignor agrees in a legal representation is legal processor the United sell instruments	t shall be legall sentative ther or possession eeding relating States of Amer its proper to ca	ly bound, upon eof, to supply i, relating to th is thereto, to e ica and foreign irry out the int	request of the Assignee or its successors or all information and evidence of which the ne making and practice of said invention, to xecute all instruments proper to patent the name of the Assignee, and ent of this instrument.
SIGNATURE	TYPED OR PRI	NTED NAME	signature D.	DATE DATE
	YANG, F			284 8/1/2021 28
	TAO, Yu Qir Name of Witn		Signature of	7 (1) Witness
	1 conserve Or 18300		arthream as	

PATENT REEL: 054909 FRAME: 0153

ASSIGNMENT -Patent Application		Docket Number: ROU-003	
Whereas, the Assignor, c	omprising the following na	med inventors:	
ASSIGNOR(s) / INVENTOR(s)	GORI, Michele		
made and invention entitle	d: BEARING SWIVEL		
(Select one of the following is executed concurre was filed in the U.5	~~		
Shanghai Black King Kon ASSIGNEE Room 1101, Building 1, N		ndustrial Group Co., Ltd. 26 Qiuyue Road, No.5709 Shenjiang Road, China Zone, Pudong New Area, 200120	

is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

SIGNATURE	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE	
	GORI, Michele		- 2021/01/08	
	TAO, Yu Qing Name of Witness	Signature of Witness		

PATENT REEL: 054909 FRAME: 0154

RECORDED: 01/13/2021